WÄRTS1LÄ
EC-Declaration of Conformitv
In accordance with the Marine Equipment Directive 2014/90/EU
we herewith declare that the following product is in accordance with the design described in EC Type
Examination (Module B) Certificate No. MEDB000024X issued by DNV-GL and produced and tested
in accordance with the Quality System (Modul D) as certified by DNV-GL Certificate No.
MEDD000013V.
In case of alteration of the product without our agreement, this declaration loses its validity.

Product description
The echo-sounding equipment LAZ 5200 consists of following components necessary for operation:
Designation Type Designation Version no.
Hardware Software
Main Unit LAZ 5200 Rev.E 1.1292.x.y
Echo sounder transducer LSE 131 (Working frequency 30 kHz) and/or
Echo sounder transducer LSE 297 (Working frequency 50 kHz) and/or
Echo sounder transducer LSE 313 (Working frequency 200 kHz) and/or
Echo sounder transducer LSE 329 (Working frequency 100 kHz)
Optional additional components:
Designation Type Designation
Digital display Wärtsilä ELAC DAZ 25
Digital display Wärtsilä SAM 4900 Universal Digital Display
Remote display and
control function(1)
a) LAZ 5200 ConsoleApp
b) LAZ 5200 Remote Function Network Interface
Echo sounder transducer LSE 179 (Working frequency 15 kHz)(2)
(1) Use of a) requires a display that permanently shows the LAZ 5200 ConsoleApp in a window of at least
20 cm x 16 cm. The display is to be certified according to IEC 60945 (2002) including Corr.1 (2008)
and to IEC 62288 (2014).
Use of b) requires additional certification of the display and control functions implemented by the
bridge integrator according to ISO 9875 (2000) including Corr.1 (2006).
(2) Not tested for compliance with IEC 60945 (2002)
Application/Limitation
The echo-sounding equipment LAZ 5200 fulfills the requirements for a 450-node according to
IEC 61162-460 (2015).
Type Examination documentation
DNV
GL
No
Document ID  Rev.  Description
1  89732  2017-12-18  Report: Tests acc. to ISO9875
2  89965  2017-12-20  Report: Tests acc. to IEC61162-x
3  105402  2017-12-21  Report: Annexes to DNV GL no.2
4  100649  2017-12-18  Report: Tests acc. to IEC60945
5  89041  2017-12-18  Report: Tests acc. to IEC62288
6  ZP 52 614 8001  2018-01-17  Report: Performance tests during temperature
tests acc. to IEC60945, Sect.8
7  17-9398  Rev.1, 2017-12-12  Report: Tests acc. to IEC60945, Sect. 8, and
IEC60529
8  071821.196.17_IEC  V1.0, 2017-11-08  Report: Tests acc. to IEC60945, Sects. 9, 10
and 11.2
9  F172234E1  2017-12-19  LAZ 5200 IEC 62288 (tlw) F172234E1
10  102095  2017-09-19  Release Note: Protection against salt fog
11  TH 52 614 8001 EN  01/2018  Manual: Operating Instructions ELAC LAZ 5200
25 106306 2018-02-15 Report: Interface tests during temperature tests
acc. to IEC60945, Sect. 8
Job Id: 344.1-006469-1
Certificate No: MEDB000024X
Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 3
Tests carried out
 Performance testing: ISO 9875 (2000) incl. Corrigendum 1 (2006)
 Environmental testing: IEC 60945 (2002) incl. Corr.1 (2008)
 Serial interface testing: IEC 61162-1 (2010 and 2016), IEC 61162-2 (1998),
 IEC 61162-450 (2011) incl. Amd.1 (2016) and
 IEC 61162-460 (2015), Sect.10.3 and 10.4 (450-node)
 Bridge Alert Management compliance: IEC 61924-2 (2012) incl. Corr.1 (2013), Annex J
 Presentation of navigational information: IEC 62288 (2014)